
2025 Race #1 HVTC Summer Tri Series - Race Results

Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib # City State Age Group
1 53:13 McGrew Ian 747 Kingston NY M35-39

2 55:50 Bakker Michael 727 New Paltz NY M55-59

3 56:53 Roman Brandon 753 High Falls NY M40-44

4 57:46 Halstead Michael 799 Stone Ridge NY M55-59

5 58:21 Eisenhandler Mark 736 New Paltz NY M50-54

6 58:25 Brutvan Lydia 731 Gardiner NY F20-24

7 59:10 Smotzer Patrick 762 Cornwallville NY M30-34

8 1:04:25 Murray Sophia 763 Gansevoort NY F19&U

9 1:04:42 Oertel Nate 751 Kingston NY M40-44

10 1:05:06 Murray Emma 764 Gansevoort NY F19&U

11 1:05:46 Schindler Steve 755 Hurley NY M65-69

12 1:06:35 Learn Roger 743 Troy PA M70-74

13 1:06:43 Britt Westley 761 New Paltz NY M40-44

14 1:08:31 Demis Jim 733 New Paltz NY M60-64

15 1:08:35 Ouimet Patricia 760 Millbrook NY F65-69

16 1:08:54 Mazzella Danielle 746 New Paltz NY F45-49

17 1:09:00 Cadenhead Bruce 732 Dobbs Ferry NY M60-64

18 1:09:31 Mercurio Dominick 748 Cottekill NY M75-79

19 1:11:13 Graminski Mark 765 Red Hook NY M65-69

20 1:12:01 Miller Richard 749 Accord NY M70-74

21 1:13:26 Harrod-McGrew Anna 740 Kingston NY F35-39

22 1:14:09 Bankowski Michelle 728 Poughkeepsie NY F55-59

23 1:14:09 Gill Meghan 759 New Paltz NY F40-44

24 1:14:29 Feder Victoria 737 New York NY F55-59

25 1:17:56 Schoonmaker Dylan 758 New Paltz NY M25-29

26 1:18:30 Becker Jim 757 Woodstock NY M80-84

27 1:19:06 Jiang Wei 742 Syosset NY M40-44

28 1:19:23 Lopane Kelly 744 Millerton NY F30-34

29 1:24:24 Hanehan Martin 739 Saratoga SpringsNY M60-64

30 1:24:35 Diamond Clara 734 Kingston NY F40-44

31 1:26:17 Boyles Danielle 729 Pine Plains NY F35-39

32 1:35:10 Doherty Nancy 735 New Paltz NY F65-69

33 1:35:48 Israel Douglas 741 Hastings On HudsonNY M55-59

34 1:39:31 Schindler Carol 754 Hurley NY F60-64
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35 1:41:42 Abramson Emily 725 Hudson NY F30-34

36 1:43:55 Poynter Dominic 752 Saugerties NY M45-49

37 1:48:10 Nies Eric 750 New Paltz NY M65-69

38 1:52:29 Coffey Mike 800 Kingston NY M55-59

39 2:01:56 Akamine Jessica 726 Kerhonkson NY F35-39

2025 Race #1 HVTC Summer Tri Series -Awards

PLACE Finish Time BIB Age Group First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Male 53:13 747 M35-39 Ian McGrew Kingston NY

2nd Place Male 55:50 727 M55-59 Michael Bakker New Paltz NY

3rd Place Male 56:53 753 M40-44 Brandon Roman High Falls NY

1st Place Female 58:25 731 F20-24 Lydia Brutvan Gardiner NY

2nd Place Female 1:04:25 763 F19&U Sophia Murray Gansevoort NY

3rd Place Female 2:05:04 764 F19&U Emma Murray Gansevoort NY

AGE GROUP AWARDS
Bib # Age Group First Name Last Name City State

1st 1:08:35 760 F65-69 Patricia Ouimet Millbrook NY

2nd 1:35:10 735 F65-69 Nancy Doherty New Paltz NY

1st 1:39:31 754 F60-64 Carol Schindler Hurley NY

1st 1:14:09 728 F55-59 Michelle Bankowski Poughkeepsie NY

2nd 1:14:29 737 F55-59 Victoria Feder New York NY

1st 1:08:54 746 F45-49 Danielle Mazzella New Paltz NY

1st 1:14:14 759 F40-44 Meghan Gill New Paltz NY

2nd 1:24:35 734 F40-44 Clara Diamond Kingston NY

1st 1:13:26 740 F35-39 Anna Harrod-McGrew Kingston NY

2nd 1:26:17 729 F35-39 Danielle Boyles Pine Plains NY

3rd 2:01:56 726 F35-39 Jessica Akamine Kerhonkson NY

2



1st 1:19:23 744 F30-34 Kelly Lopane Millerton NY

2nd 1:41:42 725 F30-34 Emily Abramson Hudson NY

1st 1:18:30 757 M80-84 Jim Becker Woodstock NY

1st 1:09:31 748 M75-79 Dominick Mercurio Cottekill NY

1st 1:06:35 743 M70-74 Roger Learn Troy PA

2nd 1:12:01 749 M70-74 Richard Miller Accord NY

1st 1:05:46 755 M65-69 Steve Schindler Hurley NY

2nd 1:11:13 765 M65-69 Mark Graminski Red Hook NY

3rd 1:48:10 750 M65-69 Eric Nies New Paltz NY

1st 1:08:31 733 M60-64 Jim Demis New Paltz NY

2nd 1:09:00 732 M60-64 Bruce Cadenhead Dobbs Ferry NY

3rd 1:24:24 739 M60-64 Martin Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY

1st 57:46 799 M55-59 Michael Halstead Stone Ridge NY

2nd 1:35:48 741 M55-59 Douglas Israel Hastings On HudsonNY

3rd 1:52:29 800 M55-59 Mike Coffey Kingston NY

1st 58:21 736 M50-54 Mark Eisenhandler New Paltz NY

1st 1:43:55 752 M45-49 Dominic Poynter Saugerties NY

1st 1:04:42 751 M40-44 Nate Oertel Kingston NY

2nd 1:06:43 761 M40-44 Westley Britt New Paltz NY

3rd 1:19:06 742 M40-44 Wei Jiang Syosset NY

1st 59:10 762 M30-34 Patrick Smotzer Cornwallville NY

1st 1:17:56 758 M25-29 Dylan Schoonmaker New Paltz NY
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